	01-24-2001			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6/93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow\Rightarrow\Rightarrow$ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇				
	101592443			
1. Name of conveying party (ies): JAN 1 2 2001	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kevin Ketelsen	Name: Rangestar Wireless, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9565 Soquel Drive, Suite 100			
	City/State/Zip: Aptos, California 95003			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Execution January 8, 2001				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No. (s) Ser. No. 09/675,774 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s)			
Additional numbers attached				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 			
Name: John F. Klos	☑ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza	8. Deposit account number:			
7900 Xerxes Avenue South	12-0449			
City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.**	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
John F. Klos	January 12, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\DOC\$\JKLO\$\0644678.01

01/18/2001 JADD01 00000071 09675774

04 FC:581

40.00 (

Express Mail Label No. EL416123428US

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Ketelsen, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 1985 Wharf Road, Apt. D., Capitola, California 95010, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 27, 2000, United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/675,774, and entitled: Omni Directional Antenna with Multiple Polarizations; and

WHEREAS, RangeStar Wireless, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business located at 9565 Soquel Drive, Suite 100, Aptos, California 95003, (hereafter "RangeStar"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Kevin Ketelsen in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any resultant patent or patents for said Invention and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto RangeStar.

Pursuant to this Assignment, Kevin Ketelsen warrants that he has made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0223 affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than RangeStar; and agrees that he and his executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by RangeStar; will promptly communicate to RangeStar any facts or circumstances known to him regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of RangeStar in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of RangeStar to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

D-4-4.

Kevin Ketelser

Dated:

-8-01

::ODMA\PCDOCS\LIB1\643244\1

Witness as to Varie Variage

2.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

And I hereby appoint, jointly and severally, Frederick W. Niebuhr, Registration No. 27,717; John F. Klos, Registration No. 37,162; Aleya R. Champlin, Registration No. 36,251; James R. Hakomaki, Registration No. 35,037; and LARKIN, HOFFMAN, DALY & LINDGREN, LTD., 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza, 7900 Xerxes Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55431-3333, my attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith and the general power of attorney to file and prosecute any foreign or International (PCT) application claiming the benefit of priority of this application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, or reissue thereof.

All communications shall be addressed to:

John F. Klos, Attorney, Registration No. 37,162 Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. 7900 Xerxes Avenue South, Suite 1500 Bloomington, Minnesota 55431-3333 (952) 896-1520

Wherefore, I pray that Letters Patent be granted to me for the invention or discovery described and claimed in the above-referenced specification and claims, and I hereby subscribe my name to said specification and claims and to the foregoing declaration, power of attorney, and this petition.

Full name of first inventor: Inventor's signature: Date: /~8~0/	Bruce Pishop , 2001.	Brilg		
Full name of second inventor: Inventor's signature: Date:	Mathew Commo	Matthew Lampu	H. Commens	ne

::ODMA\PCDOCS\LIB1\643239\1

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

Full name of third inventor. Patrick McKivergan
Inventor's signature: P+V). Muy
Date: 1801, 2001.
Full name of fourth inventor: Kevin Ketelsen
Inventor's signature:
Date: 1/8/01, 2001.
Full name of fifth inventor: Inventor's signature: Date: 0/08/01, 2001.
Full name of sixth inventor: Michael A. Kauffman Inventor's signature: Michael A. Kauffman Date: 8 Jan, 2001.
Full name of seventh inventor: Jerry Hovey
Inventor's signature: * serre Cover
Date: 1/5/01

4.

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0226